TOWN OF OCEAN VIEW
2023 COUNCIL ELECTION CALENDAR

@ Prepare Election Calendar 1/17/2023
Q Council Approves Election Calendar 2/14/2023
Q Advertise Voter Registration 2/3/ & 2/10
2/17 & 2/24 CP & Web
Q Request Voting Machines from Department of Elections 2/6/2023

Q Advertise for (4) weeks — Notice of Intent to Run for Mayor 2/3-2/24 CP & Web

Q Advertise for (4) weeks - Notice of Intent to Run Council Dist 3 2/3-2/24 CP & Web

Q Deadline for filing - Mayor
- Council

O Prepare Ballot
Have Town Attorney Confirm

Q Send prepared Ballot to DOE -

O Post Election Notice in Five (5) Places

O Send verification letters to the Election Board

O Advertise for (2) weeks - Notice of Election
O Voter Registration Ends

O Swear in Election Board

O Election Officers Conduct Election

Q Election

Q Open Absentee Ballots

Q Swearing in of Elected Council Members
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2/28/2023
3/13/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/17 & 3/24 CP & Web
3/24/2023

4/8/2023 (7:30am)
4/8/2023

4/8/2023 (8am - 5pm)
4/8/2023 (3:00pm)

4/25/2023 (3:00 pm)



