## TOWN OF OCEAN VIEW 2023 COUNCIL ELECTION CALENDAR

	Prepare Election Calendar	1/17/2023
	Council Approves Election Calendar	2/14/2023
	Advertise Voter Registration	2/3/ & 2/10 2/17 & 2/24 CP & Web
a	Request Voting Machines from Department of Elections	2/6/2023
ū	Advertise for (4) weeks – Notice of Intent to Run for Mayor	2/3 – 2/24 CP & Web
	Advertise for (4) weeks - Notice of Intent to Run Council Dist 3	2/3 - 2/24 CP & Web
	Deadline for filing - Mayor - Council	2/28/2023 3/13/2023
	Prepare Ballot Have Town Attorney Confirm	3/14/2023
	Send prepared Ballot to DOE -	3/14/2023
	Post Election Notice in Five (5) Places	3/14/2023
ū	Send verification letters to the Election Board	3/14/2023
	Advertise for (2) weeks - Notice of Election	3/17 & 3/24 CP & Web
	Voter Registration Ends	3/24/2023
	Swear in Election Board	4/8/2023 (7:30am)
	Election Officers Conduct Election	4/8/2023
	Election	4/8/2023 (8am - 5pm)
	Open Absentee Ballots	4/8/2023 (3:00pm)
	Swearing in of Elected Council Members	4/25/2023 (3:00 pm)